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What can OCs do for you?

Nate Hickey
hickey@vsac.org

Schools:
Mill River MS/HS
Poultney MS/HS
Proctor MS/HS
West Rutland School

Dylan Bertolini
bertolini@vsac.org

Schools:

Barton Academy

Lake Region UHS

Glover 

Orleans Elementary
Stevya Mukuzo
mukuzo@vsac.org

Schools:

Colchester MS/HS
Winooski MS/HS

Talk to your school counselor to see
if you're eligible, and learn more at
vsac.org/gearup 

Rachel Casey
casey@vsac.org

Schools:

Fair Haven Union MS/HS

Jessi Krause-Herron
krause@vsac.org

Schools:
Springfield HS
Green Mountain
MS/HS

Riverside MS

Rivendell Academy
MS/HS

Kassidy Moore
moore@vsac.org

Schools:

Blue Mountain MS/HS
Oxbow MS/HS

Jimmy Clark
clark@vsac.org

Schools:

Coventry Village
School

North Country
Union HS

Albany Community School

Craftsbury Academy

North Country Union HS

Matthew Mitchell
mitchellm@vsac.org

Schools:

Lowell Village School

Troy Elementary 
Patricia Turner
turnerp@vsac.org

Schools:

Cabot School
Danville School

St. Johnsbury Academy

St. Johnsbury MS

Schools:

Charleston School
North Country Union
Jr. HS
Brownington School
Brighton ElementaryJesse Cote

cote@vsac.org

 Canaan School

Vacant

Schools:

Richford MS/HS

Have you heard about GEAR UP?
GEAR UP empowers students by providing equitable access to career exploration, job training and
college/technical school planning. GEAR UP services are free to all enrolled students and families.

GEAR UP is a federally funded program serving 37 schools
throughout VT and over 500,000 participants across the US.

Outreach Counselors serve as a trusted resource for students
& families from as early as 7th grade through the first year
after high school. GEAR UP gives students and families the
skills and support to navigate the future with confidence.

OCs help with future planning, career exploration, education
and employability skills, college and job training program
applications, scholarship and financial aid forms, and much
more.


